Form PTO-1592 (modified)

RECOR

10-17-2006



006837.00009

103322564 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof: To the Honorable Commission of Re 2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: 1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Akira TANAKA Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 2. Masaaki ONOMURA 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? Minato-ku, Tokyo ☐ Yes ■ No **JAPAN** 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Merger **Assignment** Security Agreement Change of Name Other Request for correction of cover sheet correcting the Assignee info Execution Date: August 16, 2006 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 11/374,072 Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes 6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 concerning the document should be mailed: **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 assignment Washington, D.C. 20001-4597 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800 October 6, 2806 Name of Person Signing Date Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2 5/JJ/b



REC



006837.00009

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ise record the attacriedi documents or copies thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Akira TANAKA 2. Masaki ONOMURA Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 12, 2006 (both)	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties: Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the companies at a policies of the companies o	execution date of the application is: <u>N/A</u> B. Patent Number(s): N/A	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account* ■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-0733	
Do Not Use this Space		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800 Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of Pages including Coper Weet: 3		

PATENT

REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0717

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), I/We hereby declare that:

My/Our residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my/our names;

I/We believe I/we are the original, first and joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "SEMICONDUCTOR LASER DEVICE", the specification of which is attached hereto unless specified below:

v	was filed on March	13, 2006 as Appli	cation Serial N	lumber	and was amended
П	on((if applicable). Patent Cooperation			
		, filed _	• , ,	, and amende	

I/We hereby state that I/we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I/We hereby acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56(a).

Prior Foreign Application(s)

I/We hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor(s) certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor(s) certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Country	Application No.	Date of Filing (day month year)	Date of Issue (day month year)	Priority Claimed Under 35 U.S.C. §119
Japan	2005-299211	13/10/2005		Yes

Prior United States Provisional Application(s)

I/We hereby claim priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, \$119(e)(1) of any U.S. provisional application listed below:

U.S. Provisional Application No.	Date of Filing (day month year)	Priority Claimed Under 35 U.S.C. §119(e)(1)
· ·		

Prior United States Application(s)

I/We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, §112, I/we acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56(a) which occurred between the filing state of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

Application Serial No.	Date of Filing (Day, Month, Year)	Status X Patented, Pending, Abandoned
·		

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Rev 1.0 8-17-2000

REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0718

ADG040925-USA-A

AND the undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date:	Apr. 12, 2006	Signature: akira Tanaka
		Name: Akira TANAKA
Date:	Apr. 12,2006	Signature: Masaah Onomura
		Name: Masaki ONOMURA
Date:		Signature:
Date:		Signature:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018406 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 10/12/2006